
DATIWARE MARITIME INFRA LIMITED
(Formerly.known os Ruia Aquaculture Forms Limited)
Regd Oft 1st Floor Adams Court Baner Road Pune - 41L045 websites: www.datiware.com
cIN: 105000PN1992PLc177590 Email: cs.datiware@gmail.comTel: 7410090100

To,

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam

Date:February 12,2025
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Subiect: Outcome of Board Meetins
Ref.: Scrip Code 519413

We wish'to inform the exchanges that Board at its Meeting held today haveconsidered and
approved Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended
December 31, 2024. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements), 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), we are enclosing herewith the following:

l. Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December
31,2024;

2. Limited Review Report on the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for
the quarter ended December 31,2024 issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company;

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 4.00 PM (IST) and concluded at 5.10 pM

You are requested to kindly take the same on record

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully
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the quarter ended
RuDees i

31.12.2024
I lacs

Sr Particulars
QUARTER ENOED ON

NINE MONTH ENDED ON
r scr (9 udle
Ended on

31.12.2024 30.09.2024 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 31.12.2023 31.03:2024
(unaudite( (unaudated) Jnaudtted) (Audited)

2

Revenue From Operations

a)Revenue From Operations (Gross)

b) Other Operating lncome
Other lncome

9.74

0.0c

0.0€

9.75

0.00

0.02

51.64

0.00

6.53

29.25

0.00

0.08

51.64

0.00

9.26

66.70

0.00

19.94
3 Total Revenue (1+2) 9.81 9.7i 58.1 29.33 60.90 86.644 Expenses

a) Cost of Material Consumed
b ) Purchases.of Stock -in - Trade
c) Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Wlp
and stock -in- Trade

d) Employee Benefits expenses
e) Finace Cost

D Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses
g) Operating and Other Expenses

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

13.27

5.16

1.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.66

13.35

5.16

'1.75

36.30

0.00

15.1 I
5.84

14.53

5.16

9.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.90

40.1 9

15.48

8.22

70.
0.

67

00

-14.81

13.11

40.99

15.43

24 53

73.19

0.00

0.00

14.91

54.87

20.60

35.11
ExPefl ses (a+o+c+o+e+I+o) 20.a1 20.9i 86.2i 64.79 149.9i 198.685 11.0( 11.1 -28.0{ -35.46 -89.0i 112.046 :xceptlonal ltems

7
0_0( 0.0( 0.00 0.0( 0.00

uu55/ oerore I ax (c-b) 11.0( 11.1! -28.0t -35.4( -89.0i 1'12.O48 Tax Expenses:
a)Curent Tax

b)Deferred Tax
c) Short Excess Provision of Tax

0.0(

0.0(

0.oc

0.0[
0.0c

0.0c

0.0c

0.0c

0.0c

0.0(

0.0(
oor

0.0(

0.0(

o.6c

0.0(

0.0(

0.0(I EXpenses 0.0( 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0.00 0.0(10 \,let profit (loss) after tax (7-9)
1 1.0C -11.1 -28.05 -35_4€ -89.02 -112.04

11

Other comprehensive income(net of tax)ltems that
will not be reclassified to profit or loss A,/c (Net of '
Tax) 0.0c 0.0( 0.0c 0.0c 0.0c 0.0(

12

Totat comprehensive tncome foi the peri6I'frEiii
tax) (10+11)

11.00 -1 1.1 5 -28.0a -35.4 ,89.0i 112.04

13

14

15

,aid up Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.1O
)ach,Fully Paid) 500.0( 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500_00

Earnino Per share lFPS\/nnr
-725.54 -714.6i -696.44 -725.54 -696.44 -690.07

-0.22 '0.2, -0.5( -0.71 -1.7t -2.24

Notes
-0.221 -o.21 -0.5( -0.71 1.7t -2.24
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Datiware Maritime lnfra Limited
( Formerly known as Ruia Aquaculture Farms Ltd.)

lst FloorAdams court, Baner Road, pune 4fl 045 Email id info@datiware.com
CIN: L05000PNl992PLCl72590 website: www.datiware.com

PART I -.Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for

The above results are reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting h eld on 72/02/2025
Figures has been regrpuped/rearranged/reclassifed/reworked wherever necessary.
The company organised business into two segments- Acquaculture & ship building. Segmentwise results are attached.
The financial results for the above periods have been prepared in accordance with tne iompanies (lndian Accounting standardslRules,20l5 (tnd As) asprescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 read with the relevent rules and circulars issued.
company is not required to prepare consolidated Financial statements since it does not have any subsidiary or associate compa

Dale:- 1210212025

Place - Pune
FOR AND ON BEHALF

ASHOK B. PATIL

CHAIRMAN

OF
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PALSULE & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FlatNo 302,Jai Ravi Apartment, Rajendranagar, Navi peth, pune-411030
Ph. No. OFF. 24537989 Email ID: ssamdekar@smail.com

Limited Review Report
To,
The Board of Director
Datiware Maritime lnfra Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of
Datiware Maritime lnfra Limited for the period ended 31=t December 2024. This
statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved
by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue
a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2410, "Review of lnterim Financial information performed by the lndepLndent
Auditor of the entity" issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This
standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as
to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed
an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results
prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations ,2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or
that it-contains any material misstatement.

FOR PALSULE AND ASSOCIATES

\'e*"-
f

CA bachin Amde
Partner
M. No. 

'109626

UDIN : 257O9626BMHWSG57 17
Date: 72.02.2025
Place : Pune
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FRN: 131397W firli7*

,=* oo'fur


